Steel Valley School District 220 East Oliver Rd. Munhall, PA 15120

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Kim Watkins Phone: 412-464-3603

Secretary to the Superintendent

Date: Dec. 19, 2019

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Steel Valley School District's Newly Elected Board Members Announced

Munhall, PA – At the Steel Valley Board of School Directors Reorganization Meeting on Monday, Dec. 2, Homestead Mayor Betty Esper swore in re-elected Board Members James Bulger, David Colasante, and Daniel Rojtas along with newly elected School Directors Maya Adams and Meghan Fitzgerald.

The School Board re-elected James Bulger to the position of President and elected Daniel Rojtas to Vice President. This is Mr. Bulger's third year serving as President of the School Board.